07-30-1999

ttorney Docket No. 20661-00742

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



**HEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

$\underline{\qquad Tab \ settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \qquad } \qquad \qquad 10110590$	05	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Brian W. Jones and Scott E. Jones	DALLAS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: 4401 South Beltwood Parkway Dallas, Texas 75244	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4401 South Beltwood Parkway Dallas, Texas 75244	
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Other	39.4	
Execution Date: <u>07/09/99 and 07/15/99</u>	5 to 100	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	460 <b>1</b> 00 <b>1</b>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica $07/09/99$ and $07/15/99$	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
(9359940 Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Roger L. Maxwell Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
Roger L. Maxwell Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2812	X Enclosed	
Dunas, Toxas 19202 2012	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
Roger L. Maxwell	7/21/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000347 09359940

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

IPDAL:100824.1 27757-00065

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: 20661-00742

**ASSIGNMENT** 

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to DALLAS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION (the

"Assignee"), a corporation of DELAWARE, having a place of business at 4401 South Beltwood

Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75244-3292, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all

foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United

States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, filed on , 1999,

assigned United States Serial No. unknown because filed herewith, and is entitled "BATTERY

MONITORING SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED BATTERY HOLDER", such application and all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been

or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically

including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim

priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign

patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned,

and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

IPDAL:223939.1 20661-00742

PATENT REEL: 010124 FRAME: 0677

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: 20661-00742

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

EXECUTED THIS  $\mathcal{L}^{th}$  day of  $\mathcal{L}^{th}$ , 1999.

Buan W. Jones BRIAN W. JONES 2679 Aster Drive

Richardson, TX 75082

day of July 1999, before us personally appeared BRIAN W. JONES, known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Address

Address State SSOO Chalter Dr. Plane Tx 7529

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: 20661-00742

EXECUTED THIS 5	ay of July , 1999.	
	Scott E. Jones Scott E. Jones 111 Oak Tree Drive Highland Village, TX 75077	
On the day of to us to be the individual named he executed the same.	, 1999, before us personally appeared SCOTT E. JONES, known and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	n at
Welly Soften	1209 GANNON DR. PLANS TY STORT	
Joseph Strube	8500 (halton Dr. Plano, Texas 75029 Address	_
Name	Address	